Telecom/Power Backup Battery
Battery use
1.Limit the initial charging current to no more than 37.5A
1.Limit the initial charging current to no more than 37.5A
3.The compensation coefficient of charging voltage and temperature is -3mv/cell /℃
2. Keep charging voltage at 13.50-13.80V/unit. When the voltage reaches the constant voltage
2.Keep charging voltage at14.40-15.00V/unit, and continue charging at least 3 hours after the charging
3.The compensation coefficient of charging voltage and temperature is -5mv/cell /℃
current reduces to 3.00A toensure full charge
the current gradually decreases until the battery is fully charged and continues to charge
Note: This information usually describes use only and is not intended to make any warranties or promises regarding the battery, Battery specifications
and battery design are subject to change without prior notice. Please contact LONGWAY Battery for the latest information。
Kaiying Power Supply & Electrical Equip Co., Ltd     Email: sales@longwaybattery.com
Add: Kaiying lndustrialArea, Chengxiang Town, Anxi, Quanzhou, Fujian Province, China
KY-IOP-FR12-150/I6-3   B0. Auguest 2023
Cycle use
Float use
Nominal Voltage
Capacity
150Ah @ to 1.75V/cell
Weight
Internal Resistance
Terminal
Container Material ABS(UL94 HB)/UL94-V0 Optional
Operating Temperature
Range
Maximum Discharge
Current
20hr Rate (7.50A)
10hr Rate (15.0A) 150Ah @ to 1.70V/cell
112.5Ah @ to 1.60V/cell
Approx (45.5±3%)kg (100lbs)
Approx 4.30mΩ fully charged @25℃
750A(3sec)
Discharge:-20℃~60℃;Charge:0℃-50℃
Storage:-20℃~40℃
I6
3hr  Rate  (37.5A)
12V  (6cell)
@25℃
Lenght
Width
Height
Total height
6FM150FR (12V150Ah)
5 6 5 m m 2 2 . 4 4 i n c h
1 1 0 m m 4 . 3 3 i n c h
2 8 8 m m 1 1 . 3 3 i n c h
1 1 . 6 1 i n c h2 9 5 m m
565
1
10
2
88 2
95
I6
φ18
M8
4
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
 (
℃
)
Floating Charging Life(year)
F.V/TIME 5min 10min 15min 30min 60min 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
9.60 3938 3240 2814 1796 955.4 626.3 447.6 305.9 202.0 181.8 92.26
9.90 3819 3143 2757 1760 921.7 623.2 445.4 304.4 200.0 180.9 91.81
10.20 3741 3078 2701 1724 902.9 614.0 441.0 301.4 199.2 180.2 91.45
10.50 3623 2981 2617 1670 874.7 608.0 436.6 298.4 198.0 179.5 91.13
10.80 3071 2893 2566 1637 857.7 601.7 432.2 295.4 196.0 179.1 90.90
F.V/TIME 5min 10min 15min 30min 60min 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
9.60 375.0 300.0 255.0 157.5 82.50 54.09 38.06 25.88 16.83 15.23 7.69
9.90 363.8 291.0 249.9 154.4 80.85 53.82 37.88 25.76 16.67 15.15 7.65
10.20 356.3 285.0 244.8 151.2 79.20 53.03 37.50 25.50 16.60 15.09 7.62
10.50 345.0 276.0 237.2 146.5 76.73 52.50 37.13 25.25 16.50 15.04 7.59
10.80 292.5 267.9 232.6 143.6 75.24 51.96 36.75 24.99 16.34 15.00 7.58
0
1.90
0.1
0.2
2.00
2.10
2.20
2.30
2.40
2.50
2.60
2 4 6 6 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
0.1 CA charging current
0.2 Ca charging current
0
1.90
1.80
1.70
0.1
0.2
2.00
2.10
2.20
2.30
2.40
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
/c
e
ll)
V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
/c
e
ll)
Charging Time(h)
Charging Time(h)
Storage Time(month)Temperature(℃)
C
a
p
a
c
ity
(A
h
%
)
C
a
p
a
c
ity
(A
h
%
)
C
a
p
a
c
ity
(C
h
a
rg
e
d
 S
ta
te
%
)
Charging voltage
Charging voltage
80-100% SOC state, no need to
recharge. In order to obtain 100%
power,recharge before use.
50%-80% SOC state. Recharge
is required. lt can be restored
after charging.
Do not store in a state below
50% SOC. It may not be possible
to recover after charging.
0.1 CA charging current
0.2 CA charging current
Floating charge voltage
2.275 V/cell@25℃
Floating charge voltage
2.45 V/cell@25℃
C
u
rr
e
n
t(
C
A
)
C
u
rr
e
n
t(
C
A
)
Current limited, constant voltage charging
Current limited, constant voltage charging
Note: This information usually describes use only and is not intended to make any warranties or promises regarding the battery, Battery specifications
and battery design are subject to change without prior notice. Please contact LONGWAY Battery for the latest information。
Kaiying Power Supply & Electrical Equip Co., Ltd     Email: sales@longwaybattery.com
Add: Kaiying lndustrialArea, Chengxiang Town, Anxi, Quanzhou, Fujian Province, China
KY-IOP-FR12-15/I6-3 B0.Auguest 2023
-30 -20 -10 -0 0 3 6 9 12 15 18 2010 20 30 40 50 60(℃)
20
20
40
40
60
60
80
80
100
100
120
0.6CA
1.0CA
2.0CA
0.05CA
0.10CA
0.20CA
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 14000
20
40
60
80
100
120
100% DOD 50% DOD 30% DOD
Temperature 25��77  F�o
Cycle LIife
Telecom/Power Backup Battery
6FM150FR (12V150Ah)